About the Institution:

Vaagdevi College of Engineering
established in 1998 and affiliated to
Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University,
Hyderabad. It is a premium Institution of
Viswambhara Educational Society serving
the cause of Technical Education through a
large number of academic and technical
institutions based in and around the historic
city of Warangal, Andhra Pradesh. The
Warangal city is a centre for large number
of Educational Institutions including NIT and
Kakatiya University. The City of Warangal,
an abode of Kakatiya Dynasty, is not only
famous for a number of historical
monuments but also is a place of tourist
attraction. It is well connected to the capital
city, Hyderabad and all other important
places in the country by road and rail.

About the Department:

The Department of Civil Engineering
was established in the year 2013 with an
intake of 60 students for the undergraduate
degree programme, which was future

hicl
to d ts ¢ the

Registration Fee:

It covers Lunch, Snacks &Proceeding of

the work shop.

*Participants from
Industry/Research..........c.... Rs1000/-

* Faculty members from Academic institutions

Important Dates:

Last Date of receiving applications:
15" Sep, 2016
Intimation: 20" Sep, 2016

Filled in application forms should be sent to

Email : veecivilhod @gmail.com










09.30 AM
09:33 AM
09:36 AM
09:45 AM
09:47 AM
09:49 AM
09:57 AM
10:00 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
01.00 PM
02:00 PM
03:50PM

04:00 PM
04:05 PM

09.30 AM

11:30 AM
11:45 AM
01.00 PM
02:00 PM
03:50PM

04:00 PM
04.05 PM

VAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Bollikunta, Warangal

A Seminor on

“operation of Total station”

On Day — 1 (22" September 2016)

Welcome Note

Inviting guests onto the stage
Jyothi Prajwalana, Prayer song
Report on workshop by Convener
Speech by Principal of VCE
Address by Principal of VEC
Welcome note by Convener

Session I by Resource Person
Tea Break

Session I continues...

Lunch Break

Session I continues...

Tea Break

Session I continues...

Vote of Thanks by Coordinator

Day - 2 (23" September 2016)

Session II by Resource Person
Tea Break

Session II continues..

Lunch Break

Session II continues..

Tea Break

Session II continues..

Felicitation Program by Honours



INEERING

VAAGDEV&@‘:E ‘GE 81‘

Autono
Bollikunta,

.
. R
This is S has
participated in Two Da§ nof on “Operati‘ al Statlon” organized by
Department of Civil Vaagdew Col ‘%0 ] , B@kunta, Warangal,
during 2016 September ' c,‘;;
S
Y
Dr. S. Sunil Pratap Reddy l f “\ ‘/r\j r°® Dr. S. Sunil Pratap Reddy

Coordinator Convener



