About the Institution:

Vaagdevi College of Engineering established in 1998 and affiliated to Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Hyderabad. It is a premium Institution of Viswambhara Educational Society serving the cause of Technical Education through a large number of academic and technical institutions based in and around the historic city of Warangal, Andhra Pradesh. The Warangal city is a centre for large number of Educational Institutions including NIT and Kakatiya University. The City of Warangal, an abode of Kakatiya Dynasty, is not only famous for a number of historical monuments but also is a place of tourist attraction. It is well connected to the capital city, Hyderabad and all other important places in the country by road and rail.

About the Department:

The Department of Civil Engineering was established in the year 2013 with an intake of 60 students for the undergraduate degree programme, which was future increased to 180 students from the academic year 2014. The Masters program Structural Engineering with 24 intake established in the year 2014. The Department has experienced and well talented faculty members. The Department is growing in the right direction.

Registration Fee:

It covers Lunch, Snacks & Proceeding of the work shop.

- *Participants from Industry/Research.....Rs1000/-

- *B.Tech students from All Engineering colleges of Civil & Mechanical Rs 300/-

Important Dates:

Last Date of receiving applications:

15th Sep, 2016

Intimation:

20th Sep, 2016

Filled in application forms should be sent to

Email: vcecivilhod@gmail.com

"Operation of Total Station"

22nd to 23rd September 2016



Convener
Dr. S Sunil Pratap Reddy
Professor & HOD
Department of Civil Engineering

Organised by:

Department of Civil Engineering

Vaagdevi College Of Engineering (UGC Autonomous) Bollikunta, Warangal

Phone: 0870 286 5183, Fax: 2865185

Website: http://www.vaagdevieng.ac.in/

Email: vcecivilhod@gmail.com info@vaagdevieng.ac.in

REGISTRATION FORM

1. Name: Mr/Ms:
2. Qualification:
3. Designation:
4. Experience:
5. Department:
6. Address:
Pin. No:
7. Contact No:
8. Fax:
9. E-mail:
10. Details of Registration Fee
enclose(D.D drawn in favour of the
Principal. Vaagdevi college of
Engineering, Warangal)
Mode of payment Cheque/Cash/D.D
Drawn on Bank

Chief Patron:

Sri. Ch. Janga Reddy(Ex. M.P)
Chairman, Vishwambara Educational
Society.

Sri Ch. Devender ReddySecretary, Vishwambara Educational Society.

Sri Ch. Satyapal Reddy Chief Administrative Officer, Vaagdevi College of Engineering

Patrons:

Dr. K. Prakash, Principal Vaagdevi College of Engineering.

Convener

Dr. S Sunil Pratap Reddy Professor & Head Department of Civil Engineering Vaagdevi College of Engineering.

Resource Persons
Dr. Narayana Rao
Professor of Civil Engineering
KITS Warangal.

About the workshop:

Teachers and students quality has a great influence on society attainment, Teachers Professional development receives a lot of attention in educational policy. Every lecture concentrate mainly on how teachers professional development and how students will improve their talent towards education, in terms of learning at the work place, can be complained and promoted. Effective professional development follows adaptive teaching principles.

Participants:

Technical Assistants from Engineering colleges.

Objectives:

Providing a platform to enrich the knowledge in the field of Civil Engineering by interacting with the experts from reputed institutions.

A Seminar on Operation of Total Station

A seminar On Operation of Total Station had conducted on 22nd & 23rd September,2016 in the Vaagdevi College of Engineering. The Resource Person of the Workshop is Dr.M.Shashi,Associate Professor,NIT Warangal.The seminar discussed on applications of Total Station, Around 7 members had participated in the workshop



VAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Bollikunta, Warangal

A Seminor on

"operation of Total station"

On Day – 1 (22nd September 2016)

09.30 AM	Welcome Note
09:33 AM	Inviting guests onto the stage
09:36 AM	Jyothi Prajwalana, Prayer song
09:45 AM	Report on workshop by Convener
09:47 AM	Speech by Principal of VCE
09:49 AM	Address by Principal of VEC
09:57 AM	Welcome note by Convener
10:00 AM	Session I by Resource Person
11:30 AM	Tea Break
11:45 AM	Session I continues
01.00 PM	Lunch Break
02:00 PM	Session I continues
03:50PM	Tea Break
04:00 PM	Session I continues
04:05 PM	Vote of Thanks by Coordinator

Day – 2 (23rd September 2016)

09.30 AM	Session II by Resource Person
11:30 AM	Tea Break
11:45 AM	Session II continues
01.00 PM	Lunch Break
02:00 PM	Session II continues
03:50PM	Tea Break
04:00 PM	Session II continues
04.05 PM	Felicitation Program by Honours

VAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Autonomous Bollikunta, Warangal Department of Civil Engineering Certificate

This is Certify that	has
participated in Two Day Seminor on "Operation of Total Station" organized	l by
Department of Civil Engineering, Vaagdevi College of Engineering, Bollikunta, Waran	ngal,
during 2016 September 22 nd – 23 rd .	

Dr. S. Sunil Pratap Reddy Coordinator Dr. S. Sunil Pratap Reddy Convener